biomass respectively,msyngasand mbiomasare the mass flow rate of the syngas and biomass in kg/s. 

2.4 Bill of Engineering Measurement and Evaluation (BEME) 

Table 1 shows the Bill of Engineering Measurement and Evaluation (BEME) for the fabrication of the gasification 

plant. The total cost of fabrication is three hundred and fifty thousand naira (₦350,000) as at December, 2024. 

Table 1: Bill of engineering measurement and evaluation (BEME) 

S/N 

S/N 
DESCRIPTION QTY AMOUNT (₦) 

1 Waste cylinder 3 45,000 

2 DC Induced fan 1 15,000 

3 1,500mm * 1,500mm by 2mm High Carbon Steel Plate 1 10,500 

4 Expansion Drum 1 18,000